
James Madison (26-9,14-4 Sun Belt) -vs- Kentucky (24-10,8-8 SEC)
03/21/26 at Hope Coliseum, Morgantown, WV

 
 

 
 
James Madison 56

Kentucky 71

Date: 03/21/26
Time: 2:30 PM
Site: Hope Coliseum, Morgantown, WV
Referees: Adrienne Gilmore, Nic Cappel, Roy Gulbeyan

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
James Madison 10 8 18 20 56
Kentucky 32 11 13 15 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Barnes,Ashanti * 32 5-17 1-4 5-7 3-3 6 3 2 5 0 2 16
00 McDaniel,Peyton * 34 7-18 1-6 0-0 0-7 7 1 3 3 1 0 15
22 McDonough,Grace * 24 4-6 0-0 1-2 4-2 6 3 0 2 0 1 9
21 Stephenson,Zakiya * 32 3-11 0-4 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 3 6
11 Robinson,Bree * 35 1-6 0-0 3-3 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 0 5
10 Williams,Angela 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3
25 McLeod,Brianna 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
04 Soltys,Delilah 16 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 3 1 0 1 0
14 Walton,Regina 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
12 Eleby,Jemma 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-65 3-17 9-12 11-27 38 15 10 16 2 8 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-1   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 0-6   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 0-4   0.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 6-17   35.29 % 3-6   50.00 % 5-6   83.33 %
Total 22-65   33.8 % 3-17   17.6 % 9-12   75.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 5 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Morgan,Tonie * 36 5-12 2-3 6-8 0-7 7 2 7 5 1 0 18
32 Hassett,Amelia * 37 4-13 4-13 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 2 1 14
13 Strack,Clara * 36 4-11 0-1 2-2 5-9 14 0 4 2 2 2 10
07 Key,Teonni * 21 3-9 0-0 3-4 4-6 10 1 0 2 3 2 9
08 Boone,Asia * 36 2-8 2-7 0-0 0-3 3 3 3 1 0 3 6
00 Obi,Jordan 25 5-7 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 3 1 5 0 2 12
20 Carroll,Kaelyn 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Gilvin,Josie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-63 8-26 15-18 13-33 46 11 16 16 8 10 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 11-18   61.11 % 4-7   57.14 % 6-6   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-17   23.53 % 1-6   16.67 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 2-8   25.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 1-5   20.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 24-63   38.1 % 8-26   30.8 % 15-18   83.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: James Madison Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kentucky
09:38 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KEY,TEONNI

-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,TONIE
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,ASHANTI(in the paint) 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by KEY,TEONNI
09:04 MISS JUMPER by BOONE,ASIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MCDANIEL,PEYTON 08:59

08:59 0-3 H 3 GOOD FT by HASSETT,AMELIA
08:59 0-4 H 4 GOOD FT by HASSETT,AMELIA

MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,PEYTON(in the paint) 08:43
-- REBOUND DEF by STRACK,CLARA

08:34 MISS LAYUP by KEY,TEONNI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA(in the paint) 08:14 2-4 H 2

07:58 MISS 3PTR by HASSETT,AMELIA
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,BREE --
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,BREE 07:51

07:51 STEAL  by BOONE,ASIA
07:39 2-7 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HASSETT,AMELIA

-- ASSIST  by BOONE,ASIA
TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,BREE 07:19

07:19 STEAL  by STRACK,CLARA
07:13 MISS 3PTR by HASSETT,AMELIA

-- REBOUND OFF by STRACK,CLARA
07:07 MISS 3PTR by BOONE,ASIA

REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,PEYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,ASHANTI(in the paint) 06:50 4-7 H 3

06:34 4-10 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HASSETT,AMELIA
-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,TONIE

GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA(in the paint) 06:11 6-10 H 4
05:42 MISS LAYUP by KEY,TEONNI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:41 SUB OUT by KEY,TEONNI
05:41 SUB IN by OBI,JORDAN

SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA 05:41
SUB OUT by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 05:41
SUB IN by WALTON,REGINA 05:41
SUB IN by MCLEOD,BRIANNA 05:41
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,ASHANTI(in the paint) 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by OBI,JORDAN
FOUL  by WALTON,REGINA 05:24
SUB OUT by BARNES,ASHANTI 05:24
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ANGELA 05:24

05:24 SUB OUT by BOONE,ASIA
05:24 SUB IN by CARROLL,KAELYN
05:24 6-11 H 5 GOOD FT by MORGAN,TONIE
05:24 6-12 H 6 GOOD FT by MORGAN,TONIE

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ANGELA 04:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
04:38 6-14 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by OBI,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STRACK,CLARA
TURNOVER  by WALTON,REGINA 04:31
FOUL  by WALTON,REGINA 04:23
SUB OUT by WALTON,REGINA 04:23
SUB IN by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA 04:23

04:23 6-15 H 9 GOOD FT by MORGAN,TONIE
04:23 6-16 H 10 GOOD FT by MORGAN,TONIE



GOOD JUMPER by MCDANIEL,PEYTON 04:06 8-16 H 8
03:41 8-18 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by STRACK,CLARA

TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,PEYTON 03:24
03:24 STEAL  by OBI,JORDAN
03:08 8-21 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,TONIE

-- ASSIST  by STRACK,CLARA

02:48 8-23 H 15
GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,KAELYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:48

02:48 SUB OUT by CARROLL,KAELYN
02:48 SUB OUT by HASSETT,AMELIA
02:48 SUB IN by KEY,TEONNI
02:48 SUB IN by BOONE,ASIA

SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,PEYTON 02:48
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ANGELA 02:48
SUB OUT by MCLEOD,BRIANNA 02:48
SUB IN by SOLTYS,DELILAH 02:48
SUB IN by BARNES,ASHANTI 02:48
SUB IN by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 02:48
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,BREE(in the paint) 02:48

02:48 BLOCK  by MORGAN,TONIE
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TONIE

MISS LAYUP by BARNES,ASHANTI(in the paint) 02:32
-- REBOUND DEF by STRACK,CLARA

02:32 BLOCK  by KEY,TEONNI
02:17 8-25 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by OBI,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,TONIE
MISS 3PTR by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by STRACK,CLARA
FOUL  by BARNES,ASHANTI 01:48

01:45 8-27 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by STRACK,CLARA
-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,TONIE

MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,BREE(in the paint) 01:25
-- REBOUND DEF by BOONE,ASIA

01:18 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,TONIE
MISS LAYUP by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA(in the paint) 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by STRACK,CLARA
00:45 8-29 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by OBI,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BARNES,ASHANTI(in the paint) 00:33
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TONIE

00:33 BLOCK  by KEY,TEONNI
00:15 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,TONIE

REBOUND DEF by SOLTYS,DELILAH --
GOOD JUMPER by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 00:07 10-29 H 19
ASSIST  by SOLTYS,DELILAH --

00:00 10-32 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by BOONE,ASIA(fastbreak)

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: James Madison Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kentucky
10:00 SUB OUT by STRACK,CLARA
10:00 SUB IN by HASSETT,AMELIA

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,BREE 10:00
SUB OUT by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 10:00
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,PEYTON 10:00
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ANGELA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,ASHANTI(in the paint) 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by BOONE,ASIA
09:40 TURNOVER  by BOONE,ASIA

STEAL  by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA 09:40



TURNOVER  by BARNES,ASHANTI 09:30
09:30 STEAL  by KEY,TEONNI
09:22 10-34 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,TONIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BARNES,ASHANTI 09:17
SUB IN by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 09:17
MISS LAYUP by SOLTYS,DELILAH(in the paint) 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by KEY,TEONNI
FOUL  by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 08:56

08:56 10-35 H 25 GOOD FT by OBI,JORDAN
08:56 10-36 H 26 GOOD FT by OBI,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,PEYTON(in the paint) 08:36 12-36 H 24
08:19 12-39 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by HASSETT,AMELIA

-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,TONIE
TURNOVER  by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 07:57

07:57 STEAL  by BOONE,ASIA
07:57 SUB OUT by OBI,JORDAN
07:57 SUB IN by STRACK,CLARA

SUB OUT by SOLTYS,DELILAH 07:57
SUB OUT by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 07:57
SUB IN by ROBINSON,BREE 07:57
SUB IN by MCLEOD,BRIANNA 07:57

07:38 MISS LAYUP by KEY,TEONNI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,PEYTON --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ANGELA 07:28

-- REBOUND DEF by KEY,TEONNI
07:13 TURNOVER  by KEY,TEONNI

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ANGELA 07:13
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ANGELA 07:05
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ANGELA 07:05

06:47 12-41 H 29 GOOD LAYUP by KEY,TEONNI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STRACK,CLARA

MISS 3PTR by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA 06:40
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TONIE

06:31 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,TONIE
-- REBOUND OFF by KEY,TEONNI

06:21 MISS JUMPER by KEY,TEONNI
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,BREE --
GOOD JUMPER by MCDANIEL,PEYTON 06:05 14-41 H 27

05:48 MISS LAYUP by KEY,TEONNI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:48 SUB OUT by MORGAN,TONIE
05:48 SUB OUT by KEY,TEONNI
05:48 SUB IN by OBI,JORDAN
05:48 SUB IN by CARROLL,KAELYN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ANGELA 05:48
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA 05:48
SUB IN by BARNES,ASHANTI 05:48
SUB IN by WALTON,REGINA 05:48
GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,PEYTON(in the paint) 05:22 16-41 H 25
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,BREE --

05:14 MISS 3PTR by STRACK,CLARA
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,ASHANTI --
TURNOVER  by BARNES,ASHANTI 05:06
SUB OUT by MCLEOD,BRIANNA 05:06
SUB IN by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 05:06

04:51 TURNOVER  by HASSETT,AMELIA
STEAL  by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 04:51
MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,PEYTON 04:42

04:42 BLOCK  by HASSETT,AMELIA
-- REBOUND DEF by OBI,JORDAN

04:29 MISS LAYUP by OBI,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,GRACE --



MISS 3PTR by BARNES,ASHANTI 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by STRACK,CLARA

04:04 MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,KAELYN
REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,PEYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,GRACE(in the paint) 03:53 18-41 H 23
ASSIST  by MCDANIEL,PEYTON --

03:40 MISS 3PTR by HASSETT,AMELIA
REBOUND DEF by MCDONOUGH,GRACE --
MISS LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,GRACE(in the paint) 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,KAELYN
03:10 MISS 3PTR by BOONE,ASIA

REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,PEYTON --
TURNOVER  by BARNES,ASHANTI 02:53

02:53 STEAL  by STRACK,CLARA
02:51 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:51
02:51 SUB OUT by OBI,JORDAN
02:51 SUB OUT by CARROLL,KAELYN
02:51 SUB IN by MORGAN,TONIE
02:51 SUB IN by KEY,TEONNI

SUB OUT by WALTON,REGINA 02:51
SUB OUT by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 02:51
SUB IN by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA 02:51
SUB IN by MCLEOD,BRIANNA 02:51

02:37 18-43 H 25 GOOD JUMPER by STRACK,CLARA
-- ASSIST  by BOONE,ASIA

TURNOVER  by BARNES,ASHANTI 02:24
02:24 STEAL  by HASSETT,AMELIA
02:08 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,TONIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARNES,ASHANTI --
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,ASHANTI 01:51
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,ASHANTI --
MISS LAYUP by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA(in the paint) 01:38

01:38 BLOCK  by KEY,TEONNI
-- REBOUND DEF by KEY,TEONNI

01:29 MISS 3PTR by HASSETT,AMELIA
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,BREE --
MISS 3PTR by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by KEY,TEONNI
00:51 MISS LAYUP by STRACK,CLARA(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MCLEOD,BRIANNA 00:51
-- REBOUND OFF by STRACK,CLARA

00:50 TURNOVER  by STRACK,CLARA
SUB OUT by MCLEOD,BRIANNA 00:50
SUB IN by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 00:50
TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,PEYTON 00:39

00:28 MISS JUMPER by STRACK,CLARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BARNES,ASHANTI --
MISS LAYUP by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA(in the paint) 00:04

00:04 BLOCK  by HASSETT,AMELIA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,ASHANTI 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TONIE

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: James Madison Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kentucky
TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,PEYTON 09:49

09:49 STEAL  by BOONE,ASIA
09:27 MISS JUMPER by STRACK,CLARA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



09:26 FOUL  by KEY,TEONNI
MISS JUMPER by BARNES,ASHANTI(in the paint) 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by STRACK,CLARA
08:57 TURNOVER  by KEY,TEONNI

MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,PEYTON 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by KEY,TEONNI

08:24 18-45 H 27 GOOD JUMPER by MORGAN,TONIE
MISS 3PTR by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA 08:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HASSETT,AMELIA
07:51 MISS 3PTR by HASSETT,AMELIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,BREE(in the paint) 07:27 20-45 H 25

07:27 FOUL  by BOONE,ASIA
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,BREE 07:27 21-45 H 24

07:08 MISS LAYUP by MORGAN,TONIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KEY,TEONNI

07:05 MISS LAYUP by KEY,TEONNI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KEY,TEONNI

FOUL  by BARNES,ASHANTI 07:05
07:05 21-46 H 25 GOOD FT by KEY,TEONNI
07:05 MISS FT by KEY,TEONNI

-- REBOUND OFF by KEY,TEONNI
06:53 MISS JUMPER by STRACK,CLARA

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,BREE --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,GRACE(in the paint) 06:42 23-46 H 23
ASSIST  by BARNES,ASHANTI --
FOUL  by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA 06:32

06:32 SUB OUT by KEY,TEONNI
06:32 SUB IN by OBI,JORDAN
06:26 MISS 3PTR by MORGAN,TONIE

-- REBOUND OFF by STRACK,CLARA
06:20 23-49 H 26 GOOD 3PTR by BOONE,ASIA

-- ASSIST  by STRACK,CLARA
06:09 FOUL  by OBI,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by MCDONOUGH,GRACE(in the paint) 06:05 25-49 H 24
ASSIST  by ROBINSON,BREE --

05:54 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,TONIE
GOOD LAYUP by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA(in the paint) 05:37 27-49 H 22

05:24 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,TONIE
STEAL  by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA 05:24
MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,BREE(in the paint) 05:20

05:20 BLOCK  by STRACK,CLARA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,PEYTON 05:10

-- REBOUND DEF by STRACK,CLARA
04:59 MISS 3PTR by HASSETT,AMELIA

-- REBOUND OFF by OBI,JORDAN
FOUL  by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 04:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:57
SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,PEYTON 04:57
SUB OUT by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 04:57
SUB IN by SOLTYS,DELILAH 04:57
SUB IN by MCLEOD,BRIANNA 04:57

04:48 27-51 H 24 GOOD JUMPER by STRACK,CLARA
-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,TONIE

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,BREE 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by HASSETT,AMELIA

04:13 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,TONIE
STEAL  by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA 04:13

04:13 FOUL  by MORGAN,TONIE
MISS LAYUP by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA(in the paint) 03:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



03:29 MISS 3PTR by BOONE,ASIA
-- REBOUND OFF by OBI,JORDAN

03:23 TURNOVER  by OBI,JORDAN
STEAL  by SOLTYS,DELILAH 03:23

03:11 FOUL  by BOONE,ASIA
MISS FT by BARNES,ASHANTI 03:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BARNES,ASHANTI 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:11 SUB OUT by BOONE,ASIA
03:11 SUB IN by CARROLL,KAELYN
02:59 27-54 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by HASSETT,AMELIA

-- ASSIST  by OBI,JORDAN
02:44 FOUL  by HASSETT,AMELIA

SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA 02:44
SUB IN by MCDANIEL,PEYTON 02:44
GOOD FT by BARNES,ASHANTI 02:44 28-54 H 26
GOOD FT by BARNES,ASHANTI 02:44 29-54 H 25

02:32 TURNOVER  by OBI,JORDAN
GOOD LAYUP by BARNES,ASHANTI(in the paint) 02:21 31-54 H 23
ASSIST  by MCDANIEL,PEYTON --

02:21 FOUL  by OBI,JORDAN
GOOD FT by BARNES,ASHANTI 02:21 32-54 H 22

02:21 SUB OUT by CARROLL,KAELYN
02:21 SUB IN by BOONE,ASIA
02:02 TURNOVER  by OBI,JORDAN

MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,PEYTON(in the paint) 01:46
01:46 BLOCK  by STRACK,CLARA

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,PEYTON(in the paint) 01:38 34-54 H 20

01:15 34-56 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by OBI,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by HASSETT,AMELIA

MISS 3PTR by SOLTYS,DELILAH 00:54
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,ASHANTI --
MISS LAYUP by SOLTYS,DELILAH(in the paint) 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by STRACK,CLARA
00:37 MISS 3PTR by HASSETT,AMELIA

REBOUND DEF by SOLTYS,DELILAH --
GOOD LAYUP by MCLEOD,BRIANNA(in the paint) 00:26 36-56 H 20

00:26 SUB OUT by MORGAN,TONIE
00:26 SUB IN by CARROLL,KAELYN

SUB OUT by BARNES,ASHANTI 00:26
SUB OUT by MCLEOD,BRIANNA 00:26
SUB IN by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA 00:26
SUB IN by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 00:26
ASSIST  by SOLTYS,DELILAH --

00:04 MISS 3PTR by HASSETT,AMELIA
REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: James Madison Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kentucky
10:00 SUB OUT by CARROLL,KAELYN
10:00 SUB IN by KEY,TEONNI
09:49 MISS 3PTR by HASSETT,AMELIA

-- REBOUND OFF by STRACK,CLARA
FOUL  by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 09:46

09:46 SUB OUT by OBI,JORDAN
09:46 SUB IN by MORGAN,TONIE
09:46 36-57 H 21 GOOD FT by STRACK,CLARA
09:46 36-58 H 22 GOOD FT by STRACK,CLARA



GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,PEYTON(in the paint) 09:25 38-58 H 20
09:06 MISS 3PTR by BOONE,ASIA

REBOUND DEF by SOLTYS,DELILAH --
MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,PEYTON 08:52
REBOUND OFF by SOLTYS,DELILAH --
MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,PEYTON 08:47
REBOUND OFF by MCDONOUGH,GRACE --

08:44 SUB OUT by KEY,TEONNI
08:44 SUB IN by OBI,JORDAN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,BREE 08:44
SUB IN by BARNES,ASHANTI 08:44
GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,ASHANTI(in the paint) 08:34 40-58 H 18

08:13 TURNOVER  by OBI,JORDAN
07:59 FOUL  by OBI,JORDAN

GOOD FT by BARNES,ASHANTI 07:59 41-58 H 17
GOOD FT by BARNES,ASHANTI 07:59 42-58 H 16
FOUL  by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA 07:43

07:43 MISS FT by MORGAN,TONIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:43 42-59 H 17 GOOD FT by MORGAN,TONIE
MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,PEYTON 07:18

-- REBOUND DEF by STRACK,CLARA
07:09 42-61 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by MORGAN,TONIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA 07:04
SUB OUT by SOLTYS,DELILAH 07:04
SUB IN by ROBINSON,BREE 07:04

06:42 MISS LAYUP by STRACK,CLARA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MCDANIEL,PEYTON 06:42
REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,PEYTON --
GOOD 3PTR by MCDANIEL,PEYTON 06:32 45-61 H 16
ASSIST  by BARNES,ASHANTI --

06:05 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,TONIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STRACK,CLARA

05:57 45-64 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by MORGAN,TONIE
-- ASSIST  by BOONE,ASIA

MISS JUMPER by BARNES,ASHANTI(in the paint) 05:38
REBOUND OFF by MCDONOUGH,GRACE --
TURNOVER  by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 05:32

05:32 STEAL  by OBI,JORDAN
05:15 MISS 3PTR by BOONE,ASIA

REBOUND DEF by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA --
05:11 SUB OUT by STRACK,CLARA
05:11 SUB IN by KEY,TEONNI

SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA 05:11
SUB IN by SOLTYS,DELILAH 05:11
TURNOVER  by SOLTYS,DELILAH 04:56
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:56
SUB OUT by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 04:56
SUB IN by MCLEOD,BRIANNA 04:56

04:47 TURNOVER  by OBI,JORDAN
STEAL  by BARNES,ASHANTI 04:47
TURNOVER  by BARNES,ASHANTI 04:47

04:47 STEAL  by KEY,TEONNI
04:42 45-66 H 21 GOOD LAYUP by KEY,TEONNI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORGAN,TONIE
04:26 FOUL  by BOONE,ASIA

GOOD 3PTR by BARNES,ASHANTI 04:17 48-66 H 18
ASSIST  by MCDANIEL,PEYTON --

04:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:03

04:03 SUB OUT by KEY,TEONNI
04:03 SUB IN by STRACK,CLARA



SUB OUT by SOLTYS,DELILAH 04:03
SUB OUT by MCLEOD,BRIANNA 04:03
SUB IN by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA 04:03
SUB IN by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 04:03

03:45 MISS JUMPER by MORGAN,TONIE
-- REBOUND OFF by OBI,JORDAN

03:38 48-68 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by OBI,JORDAN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,PEYTON(in the paint) 03:29
REBOUND OFF by MCDONOUGH,GRACE --

03:27 FOUL  by MORGAN,TONIE
MISS FT by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 03:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 03:27 49-68 H 19
FOUL  by BARNES,ASHANTI 03:12

03:01 MISS JUMPER by STRACK,CLARA
REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,PEYTON --
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,BREE 02:53
REBOUND OFF by MCDONOUGH,GRACE --
MISS JUMPER by MCDONOUGH,GRACE(in the paint) 02:46
REBOUND OFF by BARNES,ASHANTI --
GOOD JUMPER by BARNES,ASHANTI 02:39 51-68 H 17

02:19 MISS JUMPER by OBI,JORDAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,PEYTON --
MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,PEYTON 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TONIE
02:01 TURNOVER  by MORGAN,TONIE

STEAL  by BARNES,ASHANTI 02:01
MISS LAYUP by BARNES,ASHANTI(in the paint) 01:57

-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TONIE
FOUL  by ROBINSON,BREE 01:56

01:56 SUB OUT by OBI,JORDAN
01:56 SUB IN by KEY,TEONNI

SUB OUT by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 01:56
SUB IN by SOLTYS,DELILAH 01:56

01:47 TURNOVER  by STRACK,CLARA
MISS 3PTR by BARNES,ASHANTI 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BOONE,ASIA
FOUL  by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA 01:19

01:19 51-69 H 18 GOOD FT by KEY,TEONNI
01:19 51-70 H 19 GOOD FT by KEY,TEONNI

MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,PEYTON 01:10
-- REBOUND DEF by MORGAN,TONIE

FOUL  by ROBINSON,BREE 00:50
00:50 SUB OUT by STRACK,CLARA
00:50 SUB IN by CARROLL,KAELYN

SUB OUT by BARNES,ASHANTI 00:50
SUB IN by MCDONOUGH,GRACE 00:50

00:50 51-71 H 20 GOOD FT by MORGAN,TONIE
00:50 MISS FT by MORGAN,TONIE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
00:50 SUB OUT by MORGAN,TONIE
00:50 SUB IN by GILVIN,JOSIE

SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,PEYTON 00:50
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ANGELA 00:50

00:40 FOUL  by GILVIN,JOSIE
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,BREE 00:40 52-71 H 19
GOOD FT by ROBINSON,BREE 00:40 53-71 H 18

00:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,BREE 00:40
SUB OUT by STEPHENSON,ZAKIYA 00:40
SUB IN by ELEBY,JEMMA 00:40
SUB IN by WALTON,REGINA 00:40



00:12 MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,KAELYN
REBOUND DEF by SOLTYS,DELILAH --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ANGELA 00:00 56-71 H 15
ASSIST  by SOLTYS,DELILAH --


